Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending Resolution No. 88240 C.M.S. To 

Increase The Professional Services Agreement With Loving Campos Associates (LCA) 

Architects For Architectural And Engineering Design Services For The Fire Station 4 

Project By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,700,000.00), Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($4,200,000.00); (2) Waiving The Competitiverequest For Proposal/Qualifications 

Requirements; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

26-0337

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A